F:;:dericlc County
PARKS & A RECREATION

Equip

ment Rate Breakdown

Equipment Classification
CHIPPER
MINI EXCAVATOR
SKID LOADER
TRACK LOADER
BACKHOE DIESEL
MATERIAL HANDLER

£

Equipment Classification
TRUCK PICKUP 1/2 TON
TRUCK UTILITY 3/4 TON 4WD
VAN 15 PASSENGER 2WD
SUV COMPACT
TRUCK DUMP 2 TON 4WD CC W/ACC
TRUCK DUMP 1 TON 4WD W/ACC
TRUCK DUMP 10 TON 2WD W/ACC

Equipment Classification
TRAILER 10,000 PLUS
TRAILER 0-2,999 POUNDS
TRAILER 3,000 - 9,999 POUNDS
UTILITY TRAILER
TRAILER

s Heavy Equipment

Example Equipment
Bandit Chipper
Bobcat E42
Bobcat Skid Loader
Bobcat Loader, Kubota Tractor
CASE Backhoe
JLG 450A)

Trucks & Utility Vehicles

Example Equipment
Ford F-150, Ranger, Ram 1500
Ford F-250, Super Duty
Ford Van 15PSG, Ford Transit
Equinox, Escape
Ford F550
Ford F350, Chevy 3500, Chevy K3500
Freightliner 108 SD

&5 Trailers

Example Equipment
B-Wise EDB28-15
Bigtex, Homestead, Simpson
Homesteader
Holmes Utility Trailer
Flatbed Trailer

<8 Mowers & Grounds Equipment

Equipment Classification
MOWER TRACTOR SIDE & REAR
MOWER TRACTOR
GROUNDS KEEPING MOWER

Example Equipment
Bobcat CT5000
Toro 3280D, Case International, etc
Toro Groundsmaster, Scag Tiger |

@ Recreational / Small Utility

Equipment Classification

ATV/RTV

SNOW BLOWER
Attachments
Miscellaneous Equipment

Example Equipment
Toro Workman, Club Car

Ariens Snow blower
Aerway Airetor, Befco Slit Seeder
Pressure Washers, Boom Lifts, etc.

Hourly Rate
$4.25/hr

$3.32/hr
$4.72/hr
$5.13/hr
$3.37/hr
$5.61/hr

Hourly Rate
$2.82/hr

$4.27/hr
$3.47/hr
$2.35/hr
$11.86/hr
$8.55/hr
$20.76/hr

Hourly Rate
$0.57/hr

$0.19/hr
$0.38/hr
$0.26/hr
$0.91/hr

Hourly Rate
$2.34/hr

$2.83/hr
$4.13/hr

Hourly Rate
$3.46/hr

$0.36/hr
$0.91/hr
$0.94/hr
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