

## Equipment Rate Breakdown

### Heavy Equipment

<u>Equipment Classification</u>	<u>Example Equipment</u>	<u>Hourly Rate</u>
CHIPPER	Bandit Chipper	\$4.25/hr
MINI EXCAVATOR	Bobcat E42	\$3.32/hr
SKID LOADER	Bobcat Skid Loader	\$4.72/hr
TRACK LOADER	Bobcat Loader, Kubota Tractor	\$5.13/hr
BACKHOE DIESEL	CASE Backhoe	\$3.37/hr
MATERIAL HANDLER	JLG 450AJ	\$5.61/hr

### Trucks & Utility Vehicles

<u>Equipment Classification</u>	<u>Example Equipment</u>	<u>Hourly Rate</u>
TRUCK PICKUP 1/2 TON	Ford F-150, Ranger, Ram 1500	\$2.82/hr
TRUCK UTILITY 3/4 TON 4WD	Ford F-250, Super Duty	\$4.27/hr
VAN 15 PASSENGER 2WD	Ford Van 15PSG, Ford Transit	\$3.47/hr
SUV COMPACT	Equinox, Escape	\$2.35/hr
TRUCK DUMP 2 TON 4WD CC W/ACC	Ford F550	\$11.86/hr
TRUCK DUMP 1 TON 4WD W/ACC	Ford F350, Chevy 3500, Chevy K3500	\$8.55/hr
TRUCK DUMP 10 TON 2WD W/ACC	Freightliner 108 SD	\$20.76/hr

### Trailers

<u>Equipment Classification</u>	<u>Example Equipment</u>	<u>Hourly Rate</u>
TRAILER 10,000 PLUS	B-Wise EDB28-15	\$0.57/hr
TRAILER 0-2,999 POUNDS	Bigtex, Homestead, Simpson	\$0.19/hr
TRAILER 3,000 - 9,999 POUNDS	Homesteader	\$0.38/hr
UTILITY TRAILER	Holmes Utility Trailer	\$0.26/hr
TRAILER	Flatbed Trailer	\$0.91/hr

### Mowers & Grounds Equipment

<u>Equipment Classification</u>	<u>Example Equipment</u>	<u>Hourly Rate</u>
MOWER TRACTOR SIDE & REAR	Bobcat CT5000	\$2.34/hr
MOWER TRACTOR	Toro 3280D, Case International, etc	\$2.83/hr
GROUNDS KEEPING MOWER	Toro Groundsmaster, Scag Tiger II	\$4.13/hr

### Recreational / Small Utility

<u>Equipment Classification</u>	<u>Example Equipment</u>	<u>Hourly Rate</u>
ATV/RTV	Toro Workman, Club Car	\$3.46/hr
SNOW BLOWER	Ariens Snow blower	\$0.36/hr
Attachments	Aerway Airetor, Befco Slit Seeder	\$0.91/hr
Miscellaneous Equipment	Pressure Washers, Boom Lifts, etc.	\$0.94/hr